

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006131 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3632

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 SULLIVAN ROAD INTERCHANGE
 LOOP RAMP
 01Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			-2.99%
			134,000.00	130,000.00	-4,000
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		L.S.			120.00%
			2,500.00	5,500.00	3,000
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	1.0000 EACH		300.0000	250.0000	-16.67%
			300.00	250.00	-50
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	77.0000 m2		15.0000	10.0000	-33.33%
			1,155.00	770.00	-385
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER				
	74.0000 m		18.5000	5.0000	-72.97%
			1,369.00	370.00	-999
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	75.0000 m2		12.0000	10.0000	-16.67%
			900.00	750.00	-150
7	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER				
	99.0000 m		18.0000	25.0000	38.89%
			1,782.00	2,475.00	693
8	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND				
	554.0000 m2		10.0000	6.0000	-40.00%
			5,540.00	3,324.00	-2,216
9	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	30.0000 EACH		7.5000	6.0000	-20.00%
			225.00	180.00	-45
10	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	1200.0000 m		0.2000	0.2000	0.00%
			240.00	240.00	0
11	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	3440.0000 m		2.5000	1.5000	-40.00%
			8,600.00	5,160.00	-3,440

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006131 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3632

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 SULLIVAN ROAD INTERCHANGE
 LOOP RAMP
 01Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
12	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 278.0000	m	10.0000 2,780.00	4.0000 1,112.00	-60.00% -1,668
13	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 18.0000	EACH	35.0000 630.00	50.0000 900.00	42.86% 270
14	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 80.0000	m2	15.0000 1,200.00	40.0000 3,200.00	166.67% 2,000
15	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 160.0000	m	8.0000 1,280.00	16.0000 2,560.00	100.00% 1,280
16	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 3.0000	EACH	250.0000 750.00	250.0000 750.00	0.00% 0
GRADING					
17	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 19600.0000	m3	6.0000 117,600.00	7.0000 137,200.00	16.67% 19,600
18	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 3230.0000	m3	2.0000 6,460.00	1.5000 4,845.00	-25.00% -1,615
DRAINAGE					
19	CONCRETE INLET 4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 4,000.00	1,100.0000 4,400.00	10.00% 400
20	SPECIAL CURB INLET 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,300.0000 2,600.00	-13.33% -400
21	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 50.0000	m	75.0000 3,750.00	55.0000 2,750.00	-26.67% -1,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006131 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3632

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 SULLIVAN ROAD INTERCHANGE
 LOOP RAMP
 01Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
22	QUARRY SPALLS 11.0000	m3	125.0000 1,375.00	50.0000 550.00	-60.00% -825
23	ENERGY DISSIPATER 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00	100.00% 4,000
24	DRAIN PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 102.0000	m	85.0000 8,670.00	55.0000 5,610.00	-35.29% -3,060
25	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 122.0000	m	90.0000 10,980.00	65.0000 7,930.00	-27.78% -3,050
26	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 4.8000	m	230.0000 1,104.00	155.0000 744.00	-32.61% -360
STORM SEWER					
27	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 21.0000	m	115.0000 2,415.00	120.0000 2,520.00	4.35% 105
STRUCTURE					
28	SOIL NAIL - ENCAPSULATED 59.0000	EACH	750.0000 44,250.00	820.0000 48,380.00	9.33% 4,130
29	VERIFICATION TEST L.S.		5,000.00	9,500.00	90.00% 4,500
30	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL 57.0000	m2	18.0000 1,026.00	10.0000 570.00	-44.44% -456
31	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL 105.0000	m2	300.0000 31,500.00	330.0000 34,650.00	10.00% 3,150

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006131 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3632
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 SULLIVAN ROAD INTERCHANGE
 LOOP RAMP
 01Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE					
32	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC.				
					0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
SURFACING					
33	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	7510.0000 t		10.0000	13.0000	30.00%
			75,100.00	97,630.00	22,530
LIQUID ASPHALT					
34	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	10.9000 t		275.0000	200.0000	-27.27%
			2,997.50	2,180.00	-818
35	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
36	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	8260.0000 m2		2.5000	3.0000	20.00%
			20,650.00	24,780.00	4,130
37	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-2				
	4430.0000 t		35.0000	34.0000	-2.86%
			155,050.00	150,620.00	-4,430
38	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 70-2				
	2220.0000 t		35.0000	36.0000	2.86%
			77,700.00	79,920.00	2,220
39	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			3,987.00	3,987.00	
40	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			4,434.00	4,434.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
41	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	1.6000 ha		5,000.0000	5,100.0000	2.00%
			8,000.00	8,160.00	160

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006131 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3632
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 SULLIVAN ROAD INTERCHANGE
 LOOP RAMP
 01Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
42	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT 1.6000	ha	800.0000 1,280.00	600.0000 960.00	-25.00% -320
43	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC					
44	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 251.0000	m	35.0000 8,785.00	29.0000 7,279.00	-17.14% -1,506
45	MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB 356.0000	m	17.0000 6,052.00	19.0000 6,764.00	11.76% 712
46	SINGLE FACED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. CURB 588.0000	m	20.0000 11,760.00	19.0000 11,172.00	-5.00% -588
47	DOUBLE FACED MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. CURB 88.0000	m	32.0000 2,816.00	50.0000 4,400.00	56.25% 1,584
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 16.0000	m	70.0000 1,120.00	75.0000 1,200.00	7.14% 80
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 1,400.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	14.29% 200
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	1,850.0000 5,550.00	1,900.0000 5,700.00	2.70% 150
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	500.0000 1,000.00	0.00% 0
52	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 81.0000	m	75.0000 6,075.00	70.0000 5,670.00	-6.67% -405

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006131 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3632

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 SULLIVAN ROAD INTERCHANGE
 LOOP RAMP
 01Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
53	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 531.4000	m	40.0000 21,256.00	30.0000 15,942.00	-25.00% -5,314
54	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 52.0000	EACH	25.0000 1,300.00	21.0000 1,092.00	-16.00% -208
55	TUBULAR MARKER 21.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,050.00	37.0000 777.00	-26.00% -273
56	PAINT LINE 4260.0000	m	0.3000 1,278.00	0.3000 1,278.00	0.00% 0
57	PAINTED WIDE LINE 925.0000	m	0.8000 740.00	1.0000 925.00	25.00% 185
58	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 184.0000	m2	25.0000 4,600.00	33.0000 6,072.00	32.00% 1,472
59	PLASTIC STOP LINE 127.0000	m	20.0000 2,540.00	17.0000 2,159.00	-15.00% -381
60	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 3.0000	EACH	30.0000 90.00	30.0000 90.00	0.00% 0
61	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 52.0000	EACH	60.0000 3,120.00	80.0000 4,160.00	33.33% 1,040
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 12.0000	EACH	40.0000 480.00	20.0000 240.00	-50.00% -240
63	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3070.0000	m	0.1600 491.20	0.2000 614.00	25.00% 123

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006131 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3632
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 SULLIVAN ROAD INTERCHANGE
 LOOP RAMP
 01Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
64	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	25,000.00	33,000.00	32.00% 8,000
65	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.	37,000.00	47,000.00	27.03% 10,000
66	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2	L.S.	35,000.00	46,000.00	31.43% 11,000
67	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1	L.S.	20,000.00	22,500.00	12.50% 2,500
68	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2	L.S.	7,000.00	10,500.00	50.00% 3,500
69	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM #1	L.S.	87,000.00	53,500.00	-38.51% -33,500
70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM #2	L.S.	86,000.00	43,000.00	-50.00% -43,000
71	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 15.0000	HR	15.0000	5.0000	-66.67% -150
72	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	1,100.0000	-86.25% -13,800
73	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 200.0000	HR	6.5000	5.5000	-15.38% -200
74	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		4,000.00	700.00	-82.50% -3,300

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006131 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3632
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 SULLIVAN ROAD INTERCHANGE
 LOOP RAMP
 01Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
75	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2500.0000	HR	35.0000 87,500.00	31.5000 78,750.00	-10.00% -8,750
76	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 50.0000	DAY	45.0000 2,250.00	54.9000 2,745.00	22.00% 495
77	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 500.0000	HR	35.0000 17,500.00	33.0000 16,500.00	-5.71% -1,000
78	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 37.0000	m2	55.0000 2,035.00	50.0000 1,850.00	-9.09% -185
OTHER ITEMS					
79	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 284.0000	m3	18.0000 5,112.00	6.0000 1,704.00	-66.67% -3,408
80	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 155.0000	m2	35.0000 5,425.00	7.0000 1,085.00	-80.00% -4,340
81	CEMENT CONC. CLASS 20 FOR TRAFFIC ISLAND 1209.0000	m2	20.0000 24,180.00	20.0000 24,180.00	0.00% 0
82	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 475.0000	m2	30.0000 14,250.00	20.0000 9,500.00	-33.33% -4,750
83	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION 59.0000	m2	45.0000 2,655.00	55.0000 3,245.00	22.22% 590
84	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	400.0000 400.00	33.33% 100
85	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	300.0000 300.00	0.00% 0

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/01/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:23

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z001 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006131 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3632
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : SR 90
 SULLIVAN ROAD INTERCHANGE
 LOOP RAMP
 01Z001
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 4 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-0928
 SPOKANE WA 992201016
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
86	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00%
			2,500.00	2,500.00	
87	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
		L.S.			40.00%
			2,500.00	3,500.00	1,000
88	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00%
			5.00	5.00	
89	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
90	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			-40.00%
			1,000.00	600.00	-400
91	SHOTCRETE FACING				
	87.0000	m2	150.0000	215.0000	43.33%
			13,050.00	18,705.00	5,655
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,345,167.70	\$1,310,737.00	-2.56%